
Basic Cable
4	 NBC - KARK - Little Rock
5	 Local Information
6	 PBS - KEMV - Mountain View
7	 ABC - KATV - Little Rock
9	 WGN
11	 CBS - KTHV - Little Rock
12	 QVC
13	 Evine
14	 HSN
16	 FOX - KLRT - Little Rock
38	 CW - KASN - Little Rock
42	 myNetworkTV - KARZ - Little Rock

Expanded Cable
101	 Cartoon Network
105	 Nickelodeon
110	 Disney Channel
121	 Freeform
131	 Lifetime
135	 Hallmark Channel
137	 OWN
146	 RFD TV
148	 Outdoor Channel
151	 TBS
152	 TNT
153	 TV Land
155	 USA Network
201	 CNN
202	 Headline News
203	 CNN International
204	 NewsmaxTV
205	 Fox News Channel
207	 Fox Business Network
209	 CNBC
211	 MSNBC
215	 The Weather Channel
251	 Turner Classic Movie (TCM)
255	 FX
256	 FXX
257	 American Movie Classics (AMC)
280	 Travel Channel
281	 truTV

Family & Information
107	 Nick Jr.
108	 Nicktoons Network
109	 Teen Nick
111	 Disney Jr
112	 Disney XD
114	 Discovery Family
126	 GSN, the network for games
132	 Lifetime Real Women
138	 WEtv
252	 SundanceTV
258	 Lifetime Movie Network
259	 Independent Film Channel (IFC)
277	 Desination America
278	 Discovery Life
279	 Science Channel
286	 FYI
287	 Cooking
294	 Viceland

HBO Suite
410	 HBO (E)
411	 HBO (W)
412	 HBO 2 (E) 
413	 HBO 2 (W)
414	 HBO Family
415	 HBO Comedy
416	 HBO Latino
417	 HBO Signature (E)
418	 HBO Signature (W)
419	 HBO Zone

Mountain View Cable Television Lineup
870/269-3232 or 800/270-1198

Effective as of 03/01/2017

51	 Trinity Broadcasting Network (TBN)
52	 Inspiration
53	 EWTN
54	 Hillsong
55	 JUCE TV
56	 Brigham Young University TV (BYUTV)
58	 World Harvest TV
59	 Three Angels Broadcasting
60	 FamilyNet
70	 This TV - XL7-TV - K07XL - Mtn Home
72	 Me TV - XL7-TV - K07XL - Mtn Home
74	 Comet - XL7-TV - K07XL - Mtn Home

282	 Investigation Discovery (ID)
288	 Food Network
289	 DIY Network
290	 The Learning Channel (TLC)
291	 Home & Garden Television (HGTV)
292	 A&E
293	 History Channel
297	 National Geographic Channel
298	 Animal Planet
299	 Discovery Channel
301	 ESPN
302	 ESPN 2
306	 NBC Sports Network
307	 Fox Sports Southwest
317	 Fox Sports Southwest Plus
319	 Fox Sports 1
321	 SEC Network
322	 SEC Network Overflow Channel A
323	 SEC Network Overflow Channel B
340	 MTV
347	 VH1 Music First
354	 BET
358	 Great American Country (GAC)
360	 CMT
366	 Oxygen
368	 E!
370	 Bravo
381	 Comedy Central

Showtime Suite
430	 Showtime (E)
431	 Showtime (W)
432	 SHO 2 (E)
433	 SHO 2 (W)
434	 Showtime Beyond
435	 Showtime Extreme
436	 Showtime Next
437	 Showtime Showcase
438	 Showtime Women
439	 Showtime Family Zone
440	 The Movie Channel (E)
441	 The Movie Channel (W)
442	 TMC Xtra

STARZ Suite
450	 STARZ (E)
451	 STARZ (W)
452	 STARZ Cinema
453	 STARZ Comedy
454	 STARZ Edge
455	 STARZ InBlack
456	 STARZ Kids & Family

Cinemax Suite
420	 Cinemax (E)
421	 Cinemax (W)
422	 More MAX (E)
423	 More MAX (W)
424	 Cinemax Latino
425	 Action Max
426	 5-Star Max
427	 Outer Max
428	 Thriller Max
429	 Movie Max

295	 American Heroes Channel
304	 ESPNU
341	 MTV2
342	 BET Jams
343	 Nick Music
348	 MTV Classic
349	 BET Soul
352	 Fuse
355	 Centric
361	 CMT Pure Country
382	 BBC America
386	 Esquire
388	 Chiller
389	 Fusion

Sports & More

75	 Charge! - XL7-TV - K07XL - Mtn Home
77	 PBS Create - KEMV - Mountain VIew
81	 PBS World - KEMV - Mountain VIew
85	 Comet TV - KATV - Little Rock
87	 GRIT - KATV - Little Rock
89	 Antenna TV- KTHV - Little Rock
91	 The Justice Network - KTHV - Little Rock
95	 Bounce TV - KARZ - Little Rock
97	 CSPAN 1
98	 CSPAN 2
99	 CSPAN 3

383	 Spike TV
385	 Syfy Channel
1001	 Dance Clubbin’
1002	 Easy Listening
1003	 Swinging Standards
1004	 Hit List
1005	 Groove (Disco & Funk)
1006	 Maximum Party
1007	 The Chill Lounge
1008	 Pop Adult
1009	 The Light
1010	 Jammin
1011	 Gospel
1012	 Holiday Hits
1013	 Classic R ‘n’ B & Soul
1014	 Eclectic Electronic
1015	 Flashback 70’s
1016	 Everything 80’s
1017	 Jukebox Oldies
1018	 Y2K
1019	 Jazz Masters
1020	 Jazz Now
1021	 Smooth Jazz
1022	 The Blues
1023	 Chamber Music
1024	 Classic Masters
1025	 Pop Classics
1026	 Adult Alternative

1027	 Classic Rock
1028	 Rock
1029	 Rock Alternative
1030	 Heavy Metal
1031	 Alt Rock Classics
1032	 Country Classics
1033	 Alt Country / Americana
1034	 Hot Country
1035	 No Fences
1036	 Bluegrass
1037	 Folk Roots
1038	 Soul Storm
1039	 Urban Beats
1040	 Hip Hop
1041	 Classic R ‘n’ B & Soul
1042	 The SPA
1043	 Kids’ Stuff
1044	 Broadway
1045	 Latino Tropical
1046	 Today’s Latin Pop
1047	 Latino Urbana
1048	 Retro Latino
1049	 Romance Latino
1050	 Rock En Espanol

103	 Boomerang
144	 Sportsman
145	 Outside TV 
149	 World Fishing Network
210	 CNBC World
213	 BBC World News
285	 Nat Geo Wild
303	 ESPNEWS
305	 ESPN Classic Sports
308	 Fox Sports Atlantic
309	 Fox Sports Central

311	 Fox Sports Pacific
320	 Fox Sports 2
324	 The Golf Channel
325	 Longhorn Network
384	 MavTV

Movies & Art 
136	 Hallmark Movies & Mysteries

253	 Fox Movie Channel 
353	 Revolt
356	 BET Gospel
364	 Logo
394	 MoviePlex
395	 IndiePlex
396	 RetroPlex
397	 Flix
401	 STARZ ENCORE (E)
402	 STARZ ENCORE (W)
403	 STARZ ENCORE Action

404	 STARZ ENCORE Black
405	 STARZ ENCORE Classic
406	 STARZ ENCORE Suspense
407	 STARZ ENCORE Family
408	 STARZ ENCORE Westerns



Alphabetical Listing
292	 A&E	 Expanded
7	 ABC - KATV - Little Rock	 Basic
295	 American Heroes Channel	 Family & Information
257	 American Movie Classics (AMC)	 Expanded
298	 Animal Planet	 Expanded
89	 Antenna TV - KTHV - Litte Rock	 Basic
382	 BBC America	 Family & Information
213	 BBC World News	 Sports & More
354	 BET	 Expanded
356	 BET Gospel	 Movies & Arts
342	 BET Jams	 Family & Information
349	 BET Soul	 Family & Information
103	 Boomerang	 Sports & More
95	 BouceTV - KARZ - Little Rock	 Basic
370	 Bravo	 Expanded
56	 Brigham Young University TV	 Basic
101	 Cartoon Network	 Expanded
11	 CBS - KTHV - Little Rock	 Basic
355	 Centric	 Family & Information
75	 Charge! - XL7-TV - K07XL - Mountain Home 	 Basic
388	 Chiller	 Family & Information
360	 CMT	 Expanded
361	 CMT Pure Country	 Family & Information
209	 CNBC	 Expanded
210	 CNBC World	 Sports & More
201	 CNN	 Expanded
203	 CNN International	 Expanded
381	 Comedy Central	 Expanded
85	 Comet TV - KATV - Little Rock	 Basic
74	 Comet TV - XL7-TV - K07XL - Mountain Home 	 Basic
287	 Cooking	 Family & Information
97	 CSPAN 1	 Basic
98	 CSPAN 2	 Basic
99	 CSPAN 3	 Basic
38	 CW - KASN - Little Rock	 Basic
277	 Desination America	 Family & Information
299	 Discovery Channel	 Expanded
114	 Discovery Family	 Family & Information
278	 Discovery Life	 Family & Information
110	 Disney Channel	 Expanded
111	 Disney Jr.	 Family & Information
112	 Disney XD	 Family & Information
289	 DIY Network	 Expanded
368	 E!	 Expanded
301	 ESPN	 Expanded
302	 ESPN 2	 Expanded
305	 ESPN Classic Sports	 Sports & More
303	 ESPNEWS	 Sports & More
304	 ESPNU	 Family & Information
386	 Esquire	 Family & Information 
13	 Evine	 Basic
53	 EWTN	 Basic
60	 FamilyNet	 Basic
397	 Flix	 Movies & Art
288	 Food Network	 Expanded
16	 FOX - KLRT - Little Rock	 Basic
207	 Fox Business Network	 Expanded
253	 Fox Movie Channel	 Movies & Arts

205	 Fox News Channel	 Expanded
308	 Fox Sports Atlantic	 Sports & More
309	 Fox Sports Central	 Sports & More
311	 Fox Sports Pacific	 Sports & More
319	 Fox Sports 1	 Expanded
320	 Fox Sports 2	 Sports & More
307	 Fox Sports Southwest	 Expanded
317	 Fox Sports Southwest Plus	 Expanded
121	 Freeform	 Expanded
352	 Fuse	 Family & Information
389	 Fusion	 Family & Information
255	 FX	 Expanded
256	 FXX	 Expanded
286	 FYI	 Family & Information
358	 Great American Country (GAC)	 Expanded
87	 GRIT - KATV - Little Rock	 Basic
126	 GSN, the network for games	 Family & Information
135	 Hallmark Channel	 Expanded
136	 Hallmark Movies & Mysteries	 Movies & Arts
202	 Headline News	 Expanded
293	 History Channel	 Expanded
291	 Home & Garden Television (HGTV)	 Expanded
14	 HSN	 Basic
259	 Independent Film Channel (IFC)	 Family & Information
395	 IndiePlex	 Movies & Arts
52	 Inspiration	 Basic
282	 Investigation Discovery (ID)	 Family & Information
55	 JUCE TV	 Basic
131	 Lifetime	 Expanded
258	 Lifetime Movie Network	 Family & Information
132	 Lifetime Real Women	 Family & Information
5	 Local Information	 Basic
364	 Logo	 Movies & Arts
325	 Longhorn Network	 Sports & more
384	 MavTV	 Sports & More
72	 Me TV - XL7-TV - K07XL - Mountain Home 	 Basic
394	 MoviePlex	 Movies & Arts
211	 MSNBC	 Expanded
340	 MTV	 Expanded
348	 MTV Classic	 Family & Information
343	 MTV Hits	 Family & Information
341	 MTV2	 Family & Information
42	 myNetworkTV - KARZ - Little Rock	 Basic
285	 Nat Geo Wild	 Sports & More
297	 National Geographic Channel	 Expanded
4	 NBC - KARK - Little Rock	 Basic
204	 NewsmaxTV	 Expanded
306	 NBC Sports Network	 Expanded
107	 Nick Jr.	 Family & Information
105	 Nickelodeon	 Expanded
108	 Nicktoons Network	 Family & Information
148	 Outdoor Channel	 Expanded
145	 Outside TV	 Sports & More
137	 OWN	 Expanded
366	 Oxygen	 Expanded
6	 PBS - KEMV - Mountain View	 Basic
77	 PBS Create - KEMV - Mountain View	 Basic
81	 PBS World - KEMV - Mountain View	 Basic

12	 QVC	 Basic
353	 Revolt	 Movies & Arts
146	 RFD TV	 Expanded
396	 RetroPlex	 Movies & Arts
321	 SEC Network	 Expanded
322	 SEC Network Overflow Channel A	 Expanded
323	 SEC Network Overflow Channel B	 Expanded
279	 Science Channel	 Family & Information
383	 Spike TV	 Expanded
144	 Sportsman	 Sports & More
401	 STARZ ENCORE (E)	 Movies & Arts
402	 STARZ ENCORE (W)	 Movies & Arts
403	 STARZ ENCORE Action	 Movies & Arts
404	 STARZ ENCORE Black	 Movies & Arts
405	 STARZ ENCORE Classic	 Movies & Arts
407	 STARZ ENCORE Family	 Movies & Arts
406	 STARZ ENCORE Suspense	 Movies & Arts
408	 STARZ ENCORE Westerns	 Movies & Arts
252	 SundanceTV	 Family & Information
385	 Syfy Channel	 Expanded
151	 TBS	 Expanded
109	 Teen Nick	 Family & Information
54	 The Church Channel (TCC)	 Basic
324	 The Golf Channel	 Sports & More
91	 The Justice Network - KTHV - Little Rock	 Basic
290	 The Learning Channel (TLC)	 Expanded
215	 The Weather Channel	 Expanded
59	 Three Angels Broadcasting	 Basic
70	 This TV - XL7-TV - K07XL - Mountain Home 	 Basic
152	 TNT	 Expanded
280	 Travel Channel	 Expanded
51	 Trinity Broadcasting Network (TBN)	 Basic
281	 truTV	 Expanded
251	 Turner Classic Movie (TCM)	 Family & Information
153	 TV Land	 Expanded
155	 USA Network	 Expanded
347	 VH1 Music First	 Expanded
294	 Viceland	 Family & Information
138	 WEtv	 Family & Information
9	 WGN	 Basic
149	 World Fishing Network	 Sports & More
58	 World Harvest TV	 Basic

Premium Movie Channels
410	 HBO (E)	 HBO Suite
411	 HBO (W)	 HBO Suite
412	 HBO 2 (E)	 HBO Suite
413	 HBO 2 (W)	 HBO Suite
415	 HBO Comedy	 HBO Suite
414	 HBO Family	 HBO Suite
416	 HBO Latino	 HBO Suite
417	 HBO Signature (E) 	 HBO Suite
418	 HBO Signature (W)	 HBO Suite
419	 HBO Zone	 HBO Suite

432	 SHO 2 (E)	 Showtime Suite
433	 SHO 2 (W)	 Showtime Suite
430	 Showtime (E)	 Showtime Suite
431	 Showtime (W)	 Showtime Suite
434	 Showtime Beyond	 Showtime Suite
435	 Showtime Extreme	 Showtime Suite
439	 Showtime Family Zone	 Showtime Suite
436	 Showtime Next	 Showtime Suite
437	 Showtime Showcase	 Showtime Suite
438	 Showtime Women	 Showtime Suite
440	 The Movie Channel (E)	 Showtime Suite
441	 The Movie Channel (W)	 Showtime Suite
442	 TMC Xtra	 Showtime Suite

452	 STARZ Cinema (E)	 STARZ Super Pack
453	 STARZ Comedy (E)	 STARZ Super Pack
454	 STARZ Edge	 STARZ Super Pack
455	 STARZ InBlack	 STARZ Super Pack
456	 STARZ Kids & Family	 STARZ Super Pack

424	 Cinemax Latino (E)	 Cinemax Suite
425	 Action Max (E)	 Cinemax Suite
426	 5-Star Max (E)	 Cinemax Suite
420	 Cinemax (E)	 Cinemax Suite
421	 Cinemax (W)	 Cinemax Suite
422	 More MAX (E)	 Cinemax Suite
423	 More MAX (W)	 Cinemax Suite
427	 Outer Max (E)	 Cinemax Suite
428	 Thriller Max (E) 	 Cinemax Suite
429	 Movie Max (E)	 Cinemax Suite

Stingray Music
1026	 Adult Alternative
1033	 Alt Country / Americana
1031	 Alt Rock Classics
1036	 Bluegrass
1044	 Broadway
1023	 Chamber Music
1024	 Classic Masters
1041	 Classic R’N’B & Soul
1027	 Classic Rock
1032	 Country Classics
1001	 Dance Clubbin’
1002	 Easy Listening
1013	 Eclectic Electronic
1015	 Everything 80’s
1014	 Flashback 70’s
1037	 Folk Roots
1011	 Gospel
1005	 Groove (Disco & Funk)
1030	 Heavy Metal
1040	 Hip Hop
1004	 Hit List
1012	 Holiday Hits
1034	 Hot Country
1010	 Jammin
1019	 Jazz Masters
1020	 Jazz Now
1017	 Jukebox Oldies
1043	 Kids’ Stuff
1045	 Latino Tropical
1047	 Latino Urbana
1006	 Maximum Party
1035	 No Fences
1016	 Nothin’ But 90’s
1008	 Pop Adult
1025	 Pop Classics
1048	 Retro Latino
1028	 Rock
1029	 Rock Alternative
1050	 Rock En Espanol
1049	 Romance Latino
1021	 Smooth Jazz
1038	 Soul Storm
1003	 Swinging Standards
1022	 The Blues
1007	 The Chill Lounge
1009	 The Light
1042	 The SPA
1046	 Today’s Latin Pop
1039	 Urban Beats
1018	 Y2K


